∗∗
1.15-91
VFS
SY
SYJ
SX
VK
VZ

Needle valve set on the manifold block can
control cylinder speed by throttling exhaust.
How to Order Manifold
With exhaust cleaner
Plug-in/Non plug-in
¡Valve exhaust noise dampening: 35dB or
more.
¡Oil mist collection :
Rate of collection 99.9% or more.
¡Piping process reduced.
With serial interface unit
Plug-in
¡Solenoid valve wiring process reduced
considerably.
¡Disperse installation possible.
Manifold solenoid valve: 8 stations max,
32 positions (512 solenoids).
¡Maintenance and inspection are easy.
EXH block disk
Manifold Options
For more information, please refer to p.1.15-95
SUP block disk
Rc (PT)
,
Base style
Plug-in
VV5FS5-01l
Non plug-in
VV5FS5-10
Wiring
¡With terminal block
¡With multi-connector
¡With D-sub connector
¡DIN Connector
¡Grommet terminal
Porting
A, B port
Side,
Bottom
P, EA, EB
3 4 1 2 3 4
Port size Rc (PT)
A, B
No.of
stations
2 to 10 ∗
Applicable
solenoid valve
VFS5l00-lF
VFS5l10-lD
VFS5l10-lE
Rc (PT)
∗ With multi connector, with D sub-connector: 8 stations at max.
Porting/No. of stations
P    A or B
A    EA, B    EB
First station
73.0 (4.05)
88.2 (4.9)
Fifth station
73.0 (4.05)
88.2 (4.9)
Tenth station
71.4 (3.97)
88.2 (4.9)
∗ Port size: Rc (PT)1/2, 3/4
VVFS5000-P-04-1 VVFS5000-P-04-2Part No.

When using exhaust cleaner, mount it downwards.
Manifold with Exhaust Cleaner
How to Order
∗ Refer to p.5.3-1 for Exhaust Cleaner details.
Exhaust cleaner
(Optional)
Exhaust cleaner
(Optional)
Manifold Model
Wiring
Applicable valve VFS5l00-lF VFS5l10-lD, VFS5l10-lE
Porting Rc (PT)
No.of stations
A, B port
P, EA, EB port
Plug-in: VV5FS5-01l Non plug-in: VV5FS5-10
With terminal block
With multi-connector
With D-sub connector
DIN connector
Grommet terminal
Common SUP, Common EXH
Side:     ,      , Bottom:       (Option)
, EXH: 1
2 to 10 (1)
Applicable exhaust cleaner AMC810-14 (Connecting port 1     Rc (PT)) (2)
Note 1) With multi connector, or with D-sub connector: 8 stations max.
Note 2) Exhaust cleaner: Not attached.
1 2 3 4
1 2P: 3 4
1 2
1 2
10610 04 CD
Series VFS5000
Manifold
Symbol
Symbol
1 Side
2
Port specifications Porting
(A, B)EA, EBP
CommonCommon
∗ Option
VV5FS5
Base style
Plug-in
with terminal block
Plug-in
with multi-connector
01T
01C
Plug-in
with D-sub connector
Non plug-in
01F
10
Symbol
CD
CU
D side
U side
Exhaust cleaner
mounting direction
D side mounting
U side mounting
Exhaust cleaner
mounting direction